FORM PTO-1595 F 05-12-	
	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ↔ ↔ ▼ 100708	794
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traventation.	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kurt Koptis	Name: Painter's Products, Inco
5-1-78	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗖 Merger	Street Address: 75080 St. Charles Place
Security Agreement Change of Name	# A
Other	City: Palm Desert State: CA ZIP: 92211
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	the execution date of the application is: $4/28/98$
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Milton M. Field</u>	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
2212 White Oaks Drive	
Street Address: 2212 White Oaks Drive	8. Deposit account number:
1581 40.00 0P	
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. $(1, 2, 3, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5, 5,$	(0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0)
Mutton M. file Chn	th hituly 5/,198
Name of Person Signing Roy 2026	Signature Date
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0105

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, KURT KOPTIS, a citizen of the United States and a resident of the County of San Bernadino, State of California, residing at 71468 Mirage Rd., Rancho Mirage, CA 92270 have invented a certain ornamental design for DISPENSING-APPLICATOR ASSEMBLY for which I have this day executed application papers for United States Design Letters patent thereof; and

WHEREAS, PAINTER'S PRODUCTS, INC., hereinafter called the Assignee, and having its offices and place of business at 75080 St. Charles Place, #A, Palm Desert, California 92211, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all Design Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, KURT KOPTIS, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent on said inventions or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire

right, title and interest, and I covenant that I have full right so to do and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its successors, any and all facts known to me regarding said invention whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Executed this ______ day of ______, 1997.

Kurt Koptis

RECORDED: 05/01/1998